#54735WQA   3/11Read all instructions carefully before operation.
WQA Tested and
Certified against
CSA B483.1
7000SXT Valve
Water Softener
Operation Manual
1

Resin
Volume
cu. ft (litres)
Salt
Capacity
lbs (kg)
Shipping
Weight
lbs (kg)
@ 15 lbs
/cu.ft
Factory @
10 lbs/cu.ft
@ 6 lbs
/cu.ft
7610 7000MI-30 30 27 20 10.0 (37.9) 2.0 (7.6) 9 x 48 (229 x 1219) 18 x 35 (457 x 889) 1.00 (28.3) 224 (101.6) 85 (38.6)
7611 7000MI-45 45 41 30 12.0 (45.4) 2.4 (9.1) 10 x 54 (254 x 1372) 21 x 36 (533 x 914) 1.50 (42.5) 308 (139.7) 125 (86.7)
7612 7000MI-60 60 55 40 13.0 (49.2) 3.5 (13.2) 12 x 52 (305 x 1321) 21 x 36 (533 x 914) 2.00 (56.6) 308 (139.7) 150 (68)
7613 7000MI-90 90 82 60 15.0 (56.8) 5.0 (18.9) 14 x 65 (356 x 1651) 21 x 36 (533 x 914) 3.0 (84.5) 308 (139.7) 235 (106.6)
7614 † 7000MI-120 120 108 80 20.0 (75.7) 7.0 (26.5) 16 x 65 (406 x 1651) 21 x 36 (533 x 914) 4.0 (113.3) 308 (139.7) 330 (149.7)
† Not certified by WQA
Working Temperature = 34-110°F (1-43°C)
(Do not subject the unit to freezing temperatures)
Working Pressure = 20-125 PSIG (137-861 kPa)